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(8) 10% of Government expenditure to be earmarked for education and also to remove gender biases.

Communalism, Religious Fundamentalism

(9) Egual legal rights for women of all communities.

(10) All Women's organisations must campaign against the dangers of communalism.

Violence Against Women

(11) To remove gender bias from Government policies.

(12) Demand for family courts.

(13) Demand for association of Women's organisations for family courts.

(14) To implement gender senitisation programmes. .

Women and Law

(15) Inthe area of family/personal laws, the Government should enact laws to give equal rights to women regardless of her religion.

(16) Women workers both in organised and unorganised sectors be given minimum wages.

Women and Media

(17) There should be a mechanism for sensitising the censor boards.

18) Instead of comprehensive censorship laws, Government must ensure that the existing laws are properly followed.

(19) Media specialists should take steps to promote visual literacy.

Women and Family

(20) A Comprehensive system of State social Security.

(21) State to recongnise the existence of female-headed households in policy and administrative matters.

(22) Ensure women's access to resources.

(23) Non-wage female labour must be given social and economic recognition.
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Political Participation of Women

(24) Reservation of seats for women should be provided in all elected bodies at all levels right upto Parliament.

C.LF. Price of Important Steel Categories

1226. SHRI ASHOK MITRA: Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the C.L.LF. price of important steel categories before and after the announcement of the Union Budget for 1995-96;

(b) whether representations have been made by domestic steel producing units in regard to the lowering of tariffs on steel item through the Budget; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative the measures Government propose to undertake to take care of the difficuities being experienced?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI SONTOSH
MOHAN DEV): (a) The average c.i.f. prices of some major categories of steel during Feb'
95 and April’ 95 were as under:—

(Rs. per tonne)

Ttem ) CIF price
Feb' 95 Apr.' 95

1. Billets IS-2830, 9631 9789
80/100 mm

2. Wire Rods 15-2062, 11210 12000
6 mm

3. Tor Steel 10 mm 11368 11684

4, Channels 7540 mm 11684 12632

5. Plates 8/10 mm 14368 15474

6. HR Coils (DD) 14368 15316
3.15 mm

7. CR Coils (DD) 18000 18631
0.63 mm

8. G.P. Sheets 0.50 mm 19579 21474

(b) Yes, Sir. (c) Representations received from the domestic steel producers/associations are considered and remedial measures taken by Government where ever necessary.

